

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11615/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in LPA No. 12/2008 in
CWP No.9737/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST,ROPAR TR.CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Ch. Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, four
weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master