

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11615/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in LPA No. 12/2008
& CWP No. 9737/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
CHANDIGARH)

AT

IMPROVEMENT TRUST,ROPAR TR.CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chand Gupta, adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. adv. (NP)
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHeard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the
SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the
record, if any, within six weeks.

Interim order dated 13.05.2008 is made absolute.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master