

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5564 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

IMPROVEMENT TRUST,ROPAR TR.CHAIRMAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Birendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original record has been received from the High Court.
Statement of case has already been filed by the appellant. However,
the respondent has not filed statement of case, despite Court's order.
The matter falls under the complete category.
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR