

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5564/2009

IMPROVEMENT TRUST ROPAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Poonam Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Appeal after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER