

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5564/2009

IMPROVEMENT TRUST ROPAR THROUGH CHAIRMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for  
the appellant, though reluctantly, time as prayed  
is granted.

List this matter on 15.03.2023, as prayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

