

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5564/2009

IMPROVEMENT TRUST ROPAR THROUGH CHAIRMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order reserved.

Brief written notes may be submitted by learned counsel for
the parties within a week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)