

ITEM NO.1501  
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5564/2009

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, ROPAR THROUGH  
ITS CHAIRMAN, ROPAR, PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. VIKRAM NATH AND HON. SANJAY KUMAR, JJ.] )

Date : 17-04-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)